

# KITSAP REGIONAL LIBRARY FEE SCHEDULE

## Check Out & Holds

Blocking Amount ...... \$100

### **Copies & Prints**

Patrons can receive up to \$10 in free prints per week.

Black & White	\$0.10 Per side
Color	\$0.20 Per side

### Damaged or Lost Items

Replacement Cost	Items cost up to but not exceeding \$100.
Unknown Replacement Cost	.\$10
Interlibrary Loan Replacement Cost	Pass through if lending library charges

#### **Damaged or Lost Kits**

Kits are grouped items of book and non-book materials that are checked out as a set to support a theme, learning objective, or group activity. As noted below, replacement fees may cover the loss or damage of a complete kit or individual items found within. Each kit will include an itemized list of all contents and the replacement fee for each item.

Replacement Cost for Full Kit	Items cost up to but not exceeding \$100.
Replacement Cost for Books Included in Kit	.\$10 each unless otherwise noted
Replacement for Toy, Activity, or Equipment	.\$5 - \$80 per item
Replacement Cost for Container (Backpack, Case)	.\$10 - \$50 per item

## In-branch Equipment Lending

Tablet	\$250
Laptop	\$500
Laptop	